The purchaser has to bear all stamp duty, registration fee, and other expenses, taxes, duties, society dues in respect of purchase of the property. 
7. Sale shall be in accordance with the provisions of SARFAESI Act / Rules.

Reserve price for private treatyAmount as per 13(2) Demand Notice
under SARFAESI Act.

Rs.10,38,757.46 (Rupees Ten Lakhs Thirty Eight Thousand Seven
Hundred Fifty Seven and Forty Six paisa Only) as of 02.12.2024

Rs.8,25,000/- (Rupees Eight Lakhs
Twenty Five Thousand Only)

Name of Borrower/ Co-BorrowersLoan Account
Number

Sr.
No.

1) Omprakash Achaldasji Vaishnav,
2) Indra Omprakash Vaishnav304296100002611

Date: 03.12.2025, Place: Pune Sd/- Authorized Officer, Jana Small Finance Bank Limited

The aforesaid

[...]

having Built-up Area 500 Sq.ft., i.e. 46.46 Sq.mtr., Nagarparishad Malmatta No.5168/12, Mauje Chakan, Tal. Khed, Dist. Pune-410501. On or towards: Towards East by:
A Wing, Towards West by: House No.B-3, Towards South by: Open Space, Towards North by: Parking.

Rs.5,15,000.03 (Rupees Five Lakhs Fifteen
Thousand and Three Paisa Only) as of 07.04.2025

Rs.2,80,000/- (Rupees Two
Lakhs Eighty Thousand Only)

1) Ram Narayan Divakar,
2) Suvarna Ramnarayan Divakar

45709630001565 
45709410000335

2

Details of Secured Assets: All that piece and parcel of the Immovable Property situated at Grampanchyat Malmatta No.271, Ground Floor having Area Length 40 X 20

[...]

800 Sq.ft., Gaon Mauje Varangwadi, Tal. Maval, Dist. Pune-410507. On or towards: Towards East by: Road, Towards West by: Property of Barku Varinge,
Towards South by: Property of Balu Mahadev Varinge, Towards North by: Property of Pandurang Varinge.

Rs.8,57,061.09 (Rupees Eight Lakhs Fifty Seven
Thousand Sixty One and Nine Paisa Only) as of 08.07.2024

Rs.2,75,000/- (Rupees Two Lakhs
Seventy Five Thousand Only)

1) Santosh Shamrao Mahajan,
2) Bebabai Santosh Mali

45639420001472 
45639430000410

Details of Secured Assets: All that piece and parcel of the Immovable Property being Land admeasuring 33.77 Sq.mtrs. being and situate at Gat No.233/1, Plot No.61,